UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: Advanta Mortgage Corp. USA

When Recorded Return To:

Diana Tieri 8248 LONG AVE Burbank, IL 60459-2033 00499535

4466/0002 04 001 Page 1 of 2000-07-06 08:54:44

Cook County Recorder

23.50





SATISFACTION

Paid Accounts Department #:115880 / Tieri" Lender ID:241/1588084 Cook, Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that ADVANTA NATIONAL BANK holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: DIANA D. TIER!, DIVORCED AND NOT SINCE REMARRIED

Original Mortgagee: ADVANTA NATIONAL CANK

Dated: 10/22/1998 and Recorded 10/29/1900 as Instrument No. 98972681 in the

County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal:

All that certain parcel of land situate in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, being known and designated as Lot No. 32, Lorn E. Arnold's 79th and Long Avenue Subdivision of the East 1/4 of the East 1/2 of the West 1/2 of the Northwest 1 4 of Section 33, Township 38 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat recorded March 14, 1950 as Document Number 14753882, in Cook County, Illinois.

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 19-33-115-016-0000

Property Address: 8248 S Long, Burbank, IL, 60459

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Advanta National Bank

By:

ASSISTANT SECRETARY

KMC-20000615-0050 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 10897 KXILSOM1



Page 2 Satisfaction

STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Diego

ON June 15, 2000, before me, Carol Gill, a Notary Public in and for San Diego County, in the State of California, personally appeared Telma Ruiz, Assistant Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hind and official seal,

Carol Gill

Notary Expires: 11/11/2000 #1116197

CAROL GILL
COMM. #1116197
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
My Commission Expires
NOVEMBER 11, 2000

(This area for notarial seal)
Prepared By: Carol Gill, 10790 Rancho Seinardo Rd, San Diego, CA 92127 (858) 676-3099

KMC-20000615-0050 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 10897/11588084 KXILSUM1

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Or Coot County Clert's Office